

26-63CSP Various Roadway Improvements Package 1					Garret Shields Infrastructure		Palmer Hall Construction		VLEX CONSTRUCTION LLC		Xit Paving and Construction Inc	
Total Cost					\$1,783,460.40		\$1,937,342.50		\$1,639,570.00		\$1,869,877.50	
#	Items	SPEC	Estimated	Quantity of Measure	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
Base Bid: Totals						\$1,783,460.40		\$1,937,342.50		\$1,639,570.00		\$1,869,877.50
#1-1	Mobilization (Max allo	N-402		1 L.S.	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$34,500.00	\$34,500.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00
#1-2	GENERAL SITE PREP	N-203		1 L.S.	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$26,450.00	\$26,450.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00
#1-3	PROJECT SIGN	N-107		4 EA.	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,093.00	\$4,372.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00
#1-4	BARRICADES, SIGNS, &	N-801		1 L.S.	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$34,500.00	\$34,500.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
#1-5	IRRIGATION REPAIR A	N-201		1 L.S.	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
#1-6	REMOVAL CONC. (PAV	N-402		423 S.Y.	\$20.00	\$8,460.00	\$25.00	\$10,575.00	\$21.00	\$8,883.00	\$40.00	\$16,920.00
#1-7	REMOVAL CONC. (SW)	N-402		498 S.Y.	\$10.00	\$4,980.00	\$25.00	\$12,450.00	\$12.00	\$5,976.00	\$20.00	\$9,960.00
#1-8	REMOVAL CONC. (CUF	N-402		1311 L.F.	\$10.00	\$13,110.00	\$20.00	\$26,220.00	\$12.00	\$15,732.00	\$20.00	\$26,220.00
#1-9	FULL DEPTH SAWCUT	N-402		1495 L.F.	\$3.00	\$4,485.00	\$9.00	\$13,455.00	\$3.00	\$4,485.00	\$3.50	\$5,232.50
#1-10	REMOVAL TREE	N-201		7 EA.	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$978.00	\$6,846.00	\$1,800.00	\$12,600.00
#1-11	REMOVAL TRAFFIC SIG	N-201		1 EA.	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$207.00	\$207.00	\$550.00	\$550.00
#1-12	RELOCATE TRAFFIC SIG	N-201		1 EA.	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$592.00	\$592.00	\$550.00	\$550.00
#1-13	REMOVAL PAV MRKG	S-T-677		1 L.S.	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$6,900.00	\$6,900.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
#1-14	REMOVE LIGHT POLE F	N-701		1 EA.	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$733.00	\$733.00	\$1,725.00	\$1,725.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
#1-15	ADA RAMPS	N-305		17 EA.	\$2,500.00	\$42,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$51,000.00	\$2,070.00	\$35,190.00	\$1,600.00	\$27,200.00
#1-16	6" CURB & GUTTER	N-305		838 L.F.	\$10.00	\$8,380.00	\$40.00	\$33,520.00	\$40.00	\$33,520.00	\$6.00	\$5,028.00
#1-17	8" CONC. PAVEMENT	N-303		1181 S.Y.	\$90.00	\$106,290.00	\$80.00	\$94,480.00	\$90.00	\$106,290.00	\$101.00	\$119,281.00
#1-18	8" FLEXBASE	N-301		1264 S.Y.	\$20.00	\$25,280.00	\$20.00	\$25,280.00	\$40.00	\$50,560.00	\$45.00	\$56,880.00
#1-19	5" CONC. SIDEWALK	N-305		1575 S.Y.	\$90.00	\$141,750.00	\$75.00	\$118,125.00	\$60.00	\$94,500.00	\$77.00	\$121,275.00
#1-20	SIDEWALK HEADER	N-305		1071 L.F.	\$20.00	\$21,420.00	\$25.00	\$26,775.00	\$20.00	\$21,420.00	\$4.00	\$4,284.00
#1-21	CONC. MEDIAN NOSE	N-305		1 EA.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$3,220.00	\$3,220.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00
#1-22	CONC. MEDIAN NOSE	N-305		1 EA.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,700.00	\$6,700.00	\$3,450.00	\$3,450.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00
#1-23	COLORLED TEXTURED C	N-303		91 S.Y.	\$120.00	\$10,920.00	\$500.00	\$45,500.00	\$138.00	\$12,558.00	\$156.00	\$14,196.00
#1-24	UNCLASSIFIED STREET	N-203		105 C.Y.	\$50.00	\$5,250.00	\$50.00	\$5,250.00	\$23.00	\$2,415.00	\$57.00	\$5,985.00
#1-25	4" TOPSOIL	N-204		1148 S.Y.	\$6.00	\$6,888.00	\$10.00	\$11,480.00	\$6.00	\$6,888.00	\$12.00	\$13,776.00
#1-26	SOD	N-204		1148 S.Y.	\$10.00	\$11,480.00	\$10.00	\$11,480.00	\$6.00	\$6,888.00	\$8.50	\$9,758.00
#1-27	6" (SW) PAVEMENT M	N-804		164 L.F.	\$1.80	\$295.20	\$20.00	\$3,280.00	\$3.00	\$492.00	\$2.50	\$410.00
#1-28	6" DASHED WHITE	N-804		143 L.F.	\$2.50	\$357.50	\$20.00	\$2,860.00	\$3.00	\$429.00	\$2.50	\$357.50
#1-29	8" (SW) PAVEMENT M	N-804		780 L.F.	\$1.80	\$1,404.00	\$20.00	\$15,600.00	\$3.00	\$2,340.00	\$3.00	\$2,340.00
#1-30	RPM	T-672		63 EA.	\$10.00	\$630.00	\$75.00	\$4,725.00	\$10.00	\$630.00	\$7.00	\$441.00
#1-31	TRAFFIC SIGN AND PO	T-644		3 EA.	\$780.00	\$2,340.00	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	\$978.00	\$2,934.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00
#1-32	THERMOPLASTIC LEFT	N-804		6 EA.	\$460.00	\$2,760.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$380.00	\$2,280.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00
#1-33	THERMOPLASTIC RIGH	N-804		7 EA.	\$460.00	\$3,220.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$380.00	\$2,660.00	\$300.00	\$2,100.00
#1-34	THERMOPLASTIC STRA	N-804		3 EA.	\$460.00	\$1,380.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$380.00	\$1,140.00	\$300.00	\$900.00
#1-35	24" WHITE PAVEMENT	N-804		519 L.F.	\$11.00	\$5,709.00	\$20.00	\$10,380.00	\$18.00	\$9,342.00	\$11.00	\$5,709.00
#1-36	INSTALL FIRE HYDRAN	N-502		1 EA.	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$8,625.00	\$8,625.00	\$11,600.00	\$11,600.00
#1-37	REMOVE FIRE HYDRAN	N-203		1 EA.	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,438.00	\$1,438.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
#1-38	WATER VALVE ELEV A	N-502		5 EA.	\$750.00	\$3,750.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$920.00	\$4,600.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00
#1-39	WATER METER ELEV A	N-502		1 EA.	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$920.00	\$920.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
#1-40	FLUSH MOUNT ADA W	N-502		1 EA.	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,380.00	\$1,380.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
#1-41	FLUSH MOUNT ADA D	N-502		1 EA.	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,450.00	\$3,450.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
#1-42	MANHOLE RIM ADJUS	N-701		1 EA.	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,725.00	\$1,725.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
#1-43	10' CURB INLET	N-508		1 EA.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$9,775.00	\$9,775.00	\$8,200.00	\$8,200.00
#1-44	21" RCP	N-508		12 L.F.	\$120.00	\$1,440.00	\$450.00	\$5,400.00	\$242.00	\$2,904.00	\$245.00	\$2,940.00
#1-45	LIGHT POLE FOUNDAT	N-702		1 EA.	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,850.00	\$3,850.00	\$2,128.00	\$2,128.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00

#1-46	REMOVAL CONC. (PAVT-104	76 S.Y.	\$30.00	\$2,280.00	\$50.00	\$3,800.00	\$23.00	\$1,748.00	\$30.00	\$2,280.00
#1-47	REMOVAL CONC. (CUFT-104	1903 L.F.	\$10.00	\$19,030.00	\$20.00	\$38,060.00	\$12.00	\$22,836.00	\$20.00	\$38,060.00
#1-48	FULL DEPTH SAWCUT T-104	1950 L.F.	\$4.00	\$7,800.00	\$8.00	\$15,600.00	\$3.00	\$5,850.00	\$3.50	\$6,825.00
#1-49	RELOCATE TRAFFIC SIGN T-644	2 EA.	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$863.00	\$1,726.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00
#1-50	REMOVAL PAV MRKG T-677	2110 L.F.	\$3.00	\$6,330.00	\$10.00	\$21,100.00	\$3.00	\$6,330.00	\$2.50	\$5,275.00
#1-51	6" CURB & GUTTER T-360	1856 L.F.	\$20.00	\$37,120.00	\$45.00	\$83,520.00	\$40.00	\$74,240.00	\$6.00	\$11,136.00
#1-52	10" CONC. PAVEMENT T-360	2719 S.Y.	\$90.00	\$244,710.00	\$80.00	\$217,520.00	\$94.00	\$255,586.00	\$135.00	\$367,065.00
#1-53	4" HMAC (TY B) BASE T-292	2925 S.Y.	\$60.00	\$175,500.00	\$50.00	\$146,250.00	\$31.00	\$90,675.00	\$44.00	\$128,700.00
#1-54	8" LIME TREATED SUB T-260	2925 S.Y.	\$35.00	\$102,375.00	\$25.00	\$73,125.00	\$23.00	\$67,275.00	\$18.00	\$52,650.00
#1-55	UNCLASSIFIED STREET N-203	203 C.Y.	\$30.00	\$6,090.00	\$60.00	\$12,180.00	\$23.00	\$4,669.00	\$65.00	\$13,195.00
#1-56	4" TOPSOIL T-160	1178 S.Y.	\$5.00	\$5,890.00	\$10.00	\$11,780.00	\$6.00	\$7,068.00	\$12.00	\$14,136.00
#1-57	SOD T-162	1178 S.Y.	\$10.00	\$11,780.00	\$10.00	\$11,780.00	\$6.00	\$7,068.00	\$9.00	\$10,602.00
#1-58	6" (SW) PAVEMENT M T-666	1709 L.F.	\$1.80	\$3,076.20	\$3.00	\$5,127.00	\$3.00	\$5,127.00	\$2.50	\$4,272.50
#1-59	8" (SW) PAVEMENT M T-666	1409 L.F.	\$2.50	\$3,522.50	\$3.00	\$4,227.00	\$3.00	\$4,227.00	\$3.00	\$4,227.00
#1-60	12" GORE T-666	66 L.F.	\$40.00	\$2,640.00	\$25.00	\$1,650.00	\$7.00	\$462.00	\$6.00	\$396.00
#1-61	RPM T-672	140 EA.	\$10.00	\$1,400.00	\$150.00	\$21,000.00	\$12.00	\$1,680.00	\$7.00	\$980.00
#1-62	THERMOPLASTIC RIGHT-666	9 EA.	\$450.00	\$4,050.00	\$300.00	\$2,700.00	\$575.00	\$5,175.00	\$300.00	\$2,700.00
#1-63	THERMOPLASTIC "ONIT-666	9 EA.	\$450.00	\$4,050.00	\$350.00	\$3,150.00	\$690.00	\$6,210.00	\$300.00	\$2,700.00
#1-64	INSTALL FIRE HYDRANT N-502	2 EA.	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$8,050.00	\$16,100.00	\$11,600.00	\$23,200.00
#1-65	REMOVE FIRE HYDRANT N-701	2 EA.	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,380.00	\$2,760.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00
#1-66	10' CURB INLET T-465	4 EA.	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$8,625.00	\$34,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$38,000.00
#1-67	15' CURB INLET T-465	4 EA.	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$10,350.00	\$41,400.00	\$10,292.00	\$41,168.00
#1-68	JB CAP T-479	8 EA.	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,600.00	\$36,800.00	\$2,287.00	\$18,296.00
#1-69	21" RCP T-464	41 L.F.	\$100.00	\$4,100.00	\$350.00	\$14,350.00	\$230.00	\$9,430.00	\$185.00	\$7,585.00
#1-70	24" RCP T-464	20 L.F.	\$120.00	\$2,400.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$253.00	\$5,060.00	\$376.00	\$7,520.00
#1-71	DRILL SHAFT (TRF SIG 1416-7073	11 LF	\$450.00	\$4,950.00	\$400.00	\$4,400.00	\$562.00	\$6,182.00	\$500.00	\$5,500.00
#1-72	DRILL SHAFT (TRF SIG 1416-7074	13 LF	\$550.00	\$7,150.00	\$550.00	\$7,150.00	\$604.00	\$7,852.00	\$650.00	\$8,450.00
#1-73	MOBILIZATION 500-7001	1 LS	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$34,500.00	\$34,500.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
#1-74	BARRICADES, SIGNS, A 502-7001	2 MO	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$17,250.00	\$34,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00
#1-75	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) 618-7030	40 LF	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$21.00	\$840.00	\$15.00	\$600.00	\$24.00	\$960.00
#1-76	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) 618-7036	140 LF	\$40.00	\$5,600.00	\$28.00	\$3,920.00	\$16.00	\$2,240.00	\$32.00	\$4,480.00
#1-77	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) 618-7040	90 LF	\$50.00	\$4,500.00	\$29.00	\$2,610.00	\$29.00	\$2,610.00	\$33.00	\$2,970.00
#1-78	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) 618-7041	470 LF	\$50.00	\$23,500.00	\$58.00	\$27,260.00	\$47.00	\$22,090.00	\$66.00	\$31,020.00
#1-79	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 80) 618-7054	30 LF	\$140.00	\$4,200.00	\$21.00	\$630.00	\$17.00	\$510.00	\$24.00	\$720.00
#1-80	CONDUIT (PREPARE) 618-7090	135 LF	\$12.50	\$1,687.50	\$8.00	\$1,080.00	\$6.00	\$810.00	\$9.00	\$1,215.00
#1-81	ELEC CONDR (NO. 8) 620-7008	1550 LF	\$4.00	\$6,200.00	\$2.30	\$3,565.00	\$4.00	\$6,200.00	\$3.00	\$4,650.00
#1-82	ELEC CONDR (NO. 6) 620-7009	725 LF	\$4.00	\$2,900.00	\$2.60	\$1,885.00	\$3.00	\$2,175.00	\$3.00	\$2,175.00
#1-83	ELEC CONDR (NO. 6) 620-7010	40 LF	\$90.00	\$3,600.00	\$2.95	\$118.00	\$3.00	\$120.00	\$4.00	\$160.00
#1-84	GROUND BOX TY D (16) 624-7008	2 EA	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,725.00	\$3,450.00	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00
#1-85	REMOVE GROUND BOX 624-7013	3 EA	\$125.00	\$375.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$403.00	\$1,209.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
#1-86	REMOVE ELECTRICAL 628-7002	1 EA	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
#1-87	ELC SRV TY D 120/240 628-7190	1 EA	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,937.00	\$11,937.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
#1-88	INSTALL HWY TRF SIG 680-7011	1 EA	\$58,000.00	\$58,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$43,700.00	\$43,700.00	\$44,000.00	\$44,000.00
#1-89	VEH SIG SEC (12") LED 682-7001	12 EA	\$500.00	\$6,000.00	\$380.00	\$4,560.00	\$445.00	\$5,340.00	\$450.00	\$5,400.00
#1-90	VEH SIG SEC (12") LED 682-7002	7 EA	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$380.00	\$2,660.00	\$454.00	\$3,178.00	\$450.00	\$3,150.00
#1-91	VEH SIG SEC (12") LED 682-7003	12 EA	\$500.00	\$6,000.00	\$380.00	\$4,560.00	\$445.00	\$5,340.00	\$450.00	\$5,400.00
#1-92	VEH SIG SEC (12") LED 682-7004	9 EA	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$380.00	\$3,420.00	\$454.00	\$4,086.00	\$450.00	\$4,050.00
#1-93	VEH SIG SEC (12") LED 682-7005	12 EA	\$500.00	\$6,000.00	\$380.00	\$4,560.00	\$445.00	\$5,340.00	\$450.00	\$5,400.00
#1-94	VEH SIG SEC (12") LED 682-7006	10 EA	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$380.00	\$3,800.00	\$454.00	\$4,540.00	\$450.00	\$4,500.00

#1-95	PED SIG SEC (LED) (CO 682-7018	8 EA	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$950.00	\$7,600.00	\$1,011.00	\$8,088.00	\$1,100.00	\$8,800.00
#1-96	BACKPLATE W/REFL BI 682-7042	10 EA	\$280.00	\$2,800.00	\$225.00	\$2,250.00	\$190.00	\$1,900.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00
#1-97	BACKPLATE W/REFL BI 682-7043	3 EA	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$215.00	\$645.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00
#1-98	BACKPLATE W/REFL BI 682-7044	4 EA	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$325.00	\$1,300.00	\$293.00	\$1,172.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00
#1-99	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(14 .684-7031	340 LF	\$4.50	\$1,530.00	\$2.50	\$850.00	\$5.00	\$1,700.00	\$3.00	\$1,020.00
#1-100	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(14 .684-7033	120 LF	\$5.00	\$600.00	\$3.50	\$420.00	\$5.00	\$600.00	\$4.00	\$480.00
#1-101	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(14 .684-7038	1380 LF	\$6.00	\$8,280.00	\$5.40	\$7,452.00	\$5.00	\$6,900.00	\$6.00	\$8,280.00
#1-102	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(14 .684-7046	860 LF	\$8.00	\$6,880.00	\$7.80	\$6,708.00	\$6.00	\$5,160.00	\$9.00	\$7,740.00
#1-103	TRF SIG CBL (TY C)(12 .684-7079	1740 LF	\$4.00	\$6,960.00	\$2.40	\$4,176.00	\$3.00	\$5,220.00	\$3.00	\$5,220.00
#1-104	REMOVE TRF SIG PL 686-7313	2 EA	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$4,462.00	\$8,924.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00
#1-105	PED POLE ASSEMBLY 687-7001	6 EA	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,700.00	\$22,200.00	\$4,428.00	\$26,568.00	\$4,500.00	\$27,000.00
#1-106	REMOVAL OF CABLES 690-7009	400 LF	\$3.00	\$1,200.00	\$1.50	\$600.00	\$1.00	\$400.00	\$2.00	\$800.00
#1-107	REMOVAL OF SIGNAL 690-7024	11 EA	\$150.00	\$1,650.00	\$500.00	\$5,500.00	\$707.00	\$7,777.00	\$600.00	\$6,600.00
#1-108	REMOVAL OF SIGNAL 690-7027	2 EA	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$185.00	\$370.00	\$564.00	\$1,128.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
#1-109	REMOVAL OF PEDEST 690-7030	4 EA	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$725.00	\$2,900.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00
#1-110	REMOVAL OF CONTRC 690-7038	1 EA	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,472.00	\$1,472.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
#1-111	ITS COM CBL (ETHERN 6005-7001	400 LF	\$5.00	\$2,000.00	\$3.50	\$1,400.00	\$3.00	\$1,200.00	\$4.00	\$1,600.00
#1-112	VIVDS CABLING 6006-7007	1034 LF	\$4.50	\$4,653.00	\$3.50	\$3,619.00	\$3.00	\$3,102.00	\$4.00	\$4,136.00
#1-113	VIVDS PROSSR SYS (IN: 6006-7009	1 EA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
#1-114	VIVDS CAM ASSY (INST 6006-7010	4 EA	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,806.00	\$7,224.00	\$700.00	\$2,800.00
#1-115	VIVDS CAM ASSY (REN 6006-7018	2 EA	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$1,438.00	\$2,876.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
#1-116	GROUND BOX (PREPAI 6013-7006	3 EA	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$518.00	\$1,554.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
#1-117	FIBER OPTIC CBL (SING 6027-7001	165 LF	\$6.50	\$1,072.50	\$4.50	\$742.50	\$6.00	\$990.00	\$6.00	\$990.00